District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED

AUG 3 2011

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD AR Spirit PAC opies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

KMW 103.	55535	474				OPERA?	FOR		Initi	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Repo
Name of Company COG OPERATING LLC						Contact Pat Ellis						
Address 550 W. Texas, Suite 100, Midland, TX 79701						Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
Facility Name Firecracker State #2 Tank Battery						Facility Type Tank Battery						
Surface Owner State Mineral Owner						Lease No. (API#) 30-015-37506						
						N OF BEI	EACE	•				
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		N OF REI	Feet from the	Foot/W	est Line	County		
O	14	17\$	28E	i cet ironi tire	North	South Line	r eet iron the	Lasuvv	est Line	County	EDDY	
				Latitude 32 4	19.862	Longitu	ide 104 08.603					
				NAT	URE	OF REL	EASE					
Type of Release Produced water						Volume of Release 175bbls Volume Recovered 175bbls						
Source of Release Water tank						Date and Hour of Occurrence O8/01/2010 Date and Hour of Discovery 08/01/2010 9:30 a.m.						
Was Immedi	te Notice (Given?				08/01/2010 If YES, To			08/01.20	10 9:30 a.i	n.	
was named	ic mones (Yes [No 🗌 Not Re	equired	11 123, 10	Whom:	Mike Br	atcherC	OCD		
By Whom? Josh Russo						Date and Hour 08/02/2010 1:46 p.m.						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
		Ц	Yes 🗵	l No								
If a Watercon	rse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.	*		ı						
Describe Co	se of Probl	em and Remed	tial Actio	n Takan *								
put back into	service.			erator failure and a	an alarn	n system failu	re. Both the gene	erator and	the alam	n system hav	/e been	repaired and
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	action Tal	ken.*								
able to recov	er all of the er State #2,	free fluid. Al	l contami:	I from the water ta nated gravel has b 128E, 990' FSL 16	een rem	noved and clea	an gravel has been	n added a	s necessa	ry. (The clo	sest we	ell location is
regulations a public health should their o or the environ	I operators or the envi- operations h nment. In a	are required to ronment. The ave failed to a	report an acceptant dequately CD accep	e is true and complete is true and complete of a C-141 report investigate and report ance of a C-141	elease n ort by th emediat	otifications ar e NMOCD m e contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R ion that pose a thr	ctive action Report" do reat to gro	ons for rel oes not rel ound wate	eases which ieve the ope r, surface w	may er rator of ater, hu	ndanger liability man health
			_				OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	NC	
Signature:		<u> </u>	16	\supset				4/2	1 1			
						Approved by	Signed By_ District Supervis	or:	KIKA	Mulcon.		
Printed Name		Josh	Kusso				AUC 1 7 7	2011				
Title:		HSE Co	ordinator			Approval Dat	AUU I / C	.011 E	xpiration	Date: MA	-	
E-mail Addre	ss:	jrusso@conc	horesourc	es.com	I I		Approval: NA	F /		Attached	ı 🗆	
	8/03/2011		hone:	432-212-2399			the	4				
ttach Addi	ional She	ets If Necessa	агу							201	-	2/
Titudii Tiddi		AS 11 1 1000351	y						Ó	2RP-	2	16

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Joshua Russo [jrusso@concho.com] Wednesday, August 03, 2011 2:00 PM

Sent: To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject:

C-141 Final Report - Firecracker State #2 TB

Attachments:

FIRECRACKER STATE #2 TANK BATTERY -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 07-.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

Please see attached the C-141 Final Report for the Firecracker State #2 TB. This tank battery is lined with 40mil plastic.

Thank you,

Ioshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399

irusso@conchoresources.com

CONCHO

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.